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82.  (405500) Youth 2 YO Mares 

116.  (240002)* L1 Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA

97.  (412001) Rookie Youth Showmanship & NSBA

95. (900) Small Fry Halter
96. (901) Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

108.  (442002) L1 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA

110. (442700) Youth WP 13 & U & NSBA

125. (136000) Western Riding & NSBA

127. (436000) Youth Western Riding & NSBA

100.  (412800) Youth Showmanship 14 - 18 & NSBA

83.  (405600) Youth 3 YO Mares 
84.  (405700) Youth Aged Mares
85.  (475000) Yth Performance Halter Mares & NSBA
86/87Grand & Reserve Youth Mares

90.  (407600) Youth 3 YO Geldings  

98. (412002)* L1 Youth Show & NSBA 
99.  (412700) Youth Showmanship 13 & U & NSBA

91  (407700) Youth Aged Geldings

          -----BREAK----- 

104.  (242000) Amateur WP & NSBA

106. (142004) L1 Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

93/94Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings

109.  (142100) Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA

 WP Events sponsored by No Doubt Im Lazy

92.  (477000) Yth Perform Halter Geldings & NSBA

89.  (407500) Youth 2 YO Geldings 

102.  (242001) Rookie Amateur WP & NSBA

88.  (407400) Youth Yearling Geldings

101.  (F14) Maturity Open WP - $2000 added

105. (242800) Amateur Select WP & NSBA

112.  (142200) Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA
113. (902)  Small Fry Western Pleasure & NSBA
114.  (903) Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA
115.  (240001) Rookie Amt Horsemanship & NSBA

103.  (242002) L1 Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

117.  (240000) Amt Horsemanship & NSBA 

107. (442001) Rookie Youth WP & NSBA

119.  (440001) Rookie Yth Horsemanship & NSBA

111.  (442800) Youth WP 14 - 18 & NSBA

118.  (240800) Amateur Select Horsemanship & NSBA

120.  (440002)* L1 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
121.  (440700) Youth Horsemanship 13 & U & NSBA
122.  (440800) Youth Horsemanship 14 - 18 & NSBA
123.  (S8) Stallion & Mare Owner 3 YO WP
124.  (136004) L1 Green Wstrn Riding & NSBA

126. (236000) Amt Western Riding & NSBA 

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 16
7:00 a.m. Arena Closed for prep and warm up 
8:00 a.m. Class Start

129.  (F1) Non Pro Weanling Colts - $1000 added
130.  (203100) Amateur Yearling Stallions 

        ------- BREAK- Weanlings only ---------

131.  (203200) Amateur 2 YO Stallions
132.  (203300) Amateur 3 YO Stallions

134.  (273000) Amt Performance Stallions & NSBA
135/136 Grand & Reserve Amateur Stallions 
137.  (103100) Yearling Stallions

128. (F10) 2 & 3 YO Non Pro WP - $2000 added

138.  (103200) 2 Year Old Stallions
139.  (103300) 3 Year Old Stallions
140.  (103400) Aged Stallions

133.  (203400) Amateur Aged Stallions

175.  (405600) Youth 3 YO Mares 

167.  (107500) 2 Year Old Geldings

173.  (405400) Youth Yearling Mares 

146.  (205500) Amateur 2 YO Mares
145.  (205400) Amateur Yearling Fillies

153.  (105500) 2 Year Old Mares

174.  (405500) Youth 2 YO Mares 

142/143Grand & Reserve Stallions

152.  (105400) Yearling Mares

157/158 Grand & Reserve Mares

150/151 Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares

161.  (207600) Amateur 3 Year Old Geldings

170.  (177000) Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA

 -----BREAK-----
 HUS Events sponsored by Outlaw Enterprise

147.  (205600) Amateur 3 YO Mares  

155.  (105700) Aged Mares

160.  (207500) Amateur 2 Year Old Geldings

164/165 Grand & Reserve Amateur Geldings

148.  (205700) Amateur Aged Mares
149.  (275000) Amt Perform Halter Mares & NSBA

163.  (277000) Amt Perform Halter Geldings & NSBA

168.  (107600) 3 Year Old Geldings

171/172 Grand & Reserve Geldings

154.  (105600) 3 Year Old Mares

144.  (F3) Non Pro Weanling Fillies - $1000 added

178/179 Grand & Reserve Youth Mares

159.  (207400) Amateur Yearling Geldings 

162.  (207700) Amateur Aged Geldings

169.  (107700) Aged Geldings

156.  (175000) Performance Halter Mares & NSBA

166.  (107400) Yearling Geldings

141.  (173000) Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA

177.  (475000) Yth Performance Mares & NSBA
176.  (405700) Youth Aged Mares

180.  (407400) Youth Yearling Geldings

183.  (407700) Youth Aged Geldings
184.  (477000) Yth Perform Halter Geldings & NSBA

187.  (F5) Western Year. Longe Line - $2000 added

189. (F13) 2 & 3 YO Non-Pro HUS - $1000 added

182.  (407600) Youth 3 YO Geldings  

185/186 Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings

188. (F16) Maturity Open HUS - $2000 added

181.  (407500) Youth 2 YO Geldings 

4.  (S4) SSS Mare Owner Weanling Fillies

23.  (205600) Amateur 3 YO Mares  

7:00 a.m. Arena Closed for prep & warm-up

21.  (205400) Amateur Yearling Mares

31.  (105600) 3 Year Old Mares

33.  (175000) Performance Halter Mares & NSBA

14.  (103100) Yearling Stallions 
15.  (103200) 2 Year Old Stallions

37.  (207500) Amateur 2 YO Geldings 

40.  (277000) Amt Perform Halter Geldings & NSBA 

8.  (203300) Amateur 3 YO Stallions

44.  (107500) 2 Year Old Geldings

46.  (107700) Aged Geldings

48/49Grand & Reserve Geldings

38.  (207600) Amateur 3 YO  Geldings 

2.  (S2) SSS Mare Owner Weanling Colts

9.  (203400) Amateur Aged Stallions

6.  (203100) Amateur Yearling Stallions

8:00 a.m Class Start

7.  (203200) Amateur 2 YO Stallions

10.  (273000) Amt Performance Stallions & NSBA 
11/12Grand & Reserve Amateur Stallions 

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 14

1.  (S1) SSS Stallion Owner Weanling Colts

5.  Jim Evans Memorial Champion of Champions 

3.  (S3) SSS Stallion Owner Weanling Fillies

17.  (103400) Aged Stallions
18.  (173000) Performance Halter Stallions & NSBA 

22.  (205500) Amateur 2 YO Mares 

13.  (F2) Open Weanling Colts - $1000 added

16.  (103300) 3 Year Old Stallions

19/20Grand & Reserve Stallions

24.  (205700) Amateur Aged Mares
25.  (275000) Amt Perform Halter Mares & NSBA 
26/27Grand & Reserve Amateur Mares
28.  (F4) Open Weanling Fillies - $1000 added
29.  (105400) Yearling Fillies 
30.  (105500) 2 Year Old Mares

32.  (105700) Aged Mares

34/35Grand & Reserve Mares
36.  (207400) Amateur Yearling Geldings

39.  (207700) Amateur Aged Geldings

41/42Grand & Reserve Amateur Geldings
43.  (107400) Yearling Geldings

45.  (107600) 3 Year Old Geldings

47.  (177000) Performance Halter Geldings & NSBA 

50.  (S5) Stallion & Mare Owner Yearling WP LL
51.  (212001) Rookie Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
52. (212002)* L1 Amateur Showmanship & NSBA 
53.  (212000) Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
54.  (212800) Amateur Select Showmanship & NSBA
55.  (S6) Stallion & Mare Owner Yearling HUS LL
 -----BREAK-----

56. (244001) Rookie Amateur HUS & NSBA
57.  (244002) L1 Amateur HUS & NSBA

 HUS Events sponsored by Outlaw Enterprise

58.  (F12) 3 Year Old Open HUS - $2000 added

70.  (252001) Rookie Amt Equitation & NSBA 

59.    (244000) Amateur HUS & NSBA  

79.  (S7) Stallion & Mare Owner 2 Year Old WP

FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 15

8:00 a.m. Class Start

62. (444001) Rookie Youth HUS & NSBA

60. (244800) Amateur Select HUS & NSBA 
61. (144004) L1 Green HUS & NSBA

63. (444002) L1 Youth HUS  & NSBA
64.  (144100) Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
65.  (444700) Youth HUS 13 & U & NSBA

66.  (444800) Youth HUS 14 - 18  & NSBA 
67.  (144200) Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA
68.  (905) Small Fry HUS & NSBA
69.    (906) Small Fry Equitation & NSBA 

72.  (252000) Amateur Equitation & NSBA
73.  (252800) Amateur Select Equitation & NSBA

75.  (452002)* L1 Youth Equitation & NSBA  
76.  (452700) Youth Equitation 13 & U & NSBA

71.  (252002)* L1 Amateur Equitation & NSBA 

74.  (452001) Rookie Yth Equitation & NSBA

77.    (452800) Youth Equitation 14 - 18 & NSBA
78. (S9) Stallion & Mare Owner 3 YO HUS 

7:00 a.m. Arena closed for prep and warm up

81.  (405400) Youth Yearling Mares 

80.  (F7) Non Pro Western/HUS Yearling Longe Line - 
$2000 added

www.MIQuarterHorse.com

MSU Pavilion, East Lansing, Michigan

PAY $275 FOR UNLIMITED AQHA CLASSES! (one horse)

September14-17, 2023

MQHA Futurity & Great Lakes Classic
NSBA 

Approved
Exhibitor
Dinner! 

Thurs. & Fri. Judges: Holly Hover, Leonard Berryhill, Kelly McDowall        
Sat. & Sun. Judges: Gayle Lampinen, Rhonda Replogle, Pam Scott       



www.MIQuarterHorse.com

192. (244000) Amateur HUS & NSBA

198.  (444700) Youth HUS 13 & U & NSBA 

200.  (144200) Sr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 

202.  (252002)* L1 Amateur Equitation & NSBA

190. (244001) Rookie Amateur HUS & NSBA
191.  (244002) L1 Amateur HUS & NSBA 

194. (144004) L1 Green HUS & NSBA
195.  (444001) Rookie Youth HUS & NSBA

193. (244800) Amateur Select HUS & NSBA

196.  (444002) L1 Youth HUS & NSBA
197. (144100) Jr Hunter Under Saddle & NSBA 

199.  (444800) Youth HUS 14 - 18 & NSBA

201.  (252001) Rookie Amt Equitation & NSBA

203.  (252000) Amateur Equitation & NSBA
204.  (252800) Amateur Select Equitation & NSBA
205.  (452001) Rookie Yth Equitation & NSBA
206. (452002)* L1 Youth Equitation & NSBA
207.  (452700) Youth Equitation 13 & U & NSBA
208.  (452800) Youth Equitation 14 - 18 & NSBA

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 17

212.  (136004) L1 Green Western Riding & NSBA
213.  (136000) Western Riding & NSBA

216.  (F8) 2 Year Old Open WP - $1000 added
 

8:00 a.m. Class Start

211. (F9) 3 Year Old Open WP - $2000 added

215.  (436000) Youth Western Riding & NSBA

217.  (F11) 2 Year Old Open HUS - $1000 added
218. (F17) Maturity Non-Pro HUS - $2000 added

220.  (212002)* L1 Amateur Showmanship & NSBA
219.  (212001) Rookie Amt Showmanship & NSBA

221.  (212000) Amateur Showmanship & NSBA

7:00 a.m. Arena Closed for prep & warm up

209.  (905) Small Fry HUS & NSBA

223.  (412001) Rookie Yth Showmanship & NSBA
224.  (412002)* L1 Youth Showmanship & NSBA
225.  (412700) Youth Showmanship 13 & U & NSBA

222.  (212800) Amateur Select Show & NSBA

210.  (906) Small Fry Equitation & NSBA 

214.  (236000) Am Western Riding & NSBA 

•  Reservations with payment only

•  Camping is assigned by date paid

•  Refunds until 9/1

•  $160/circuit, if paid by 8/15. $180 after 8/15. No 
nightly rates

• All stalls are assigned by date paid. 

FEES PER JUDGE

247.  (240000) Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA

• Returned check fee  $35

Payments: Make checks payable to MQHA  

   

Mail to: MQHA, PO Box 278, Greenville, MI 48838 

• Stalls postmarked by August 15 - $185 includes 5   
bags of bedding

252.  (440800) Youth Horsemanship 14 - 18 & NSBA

AQHA Administrative Fee  $10

•  Generators allowed at no cost

Small Fry NSBA Class (1 judge/S.C.)$5
NSBA Class           (1 judge/S.C.)  $10

NSBA Blanket Fee   $35   

STALLS

Lead Line   Free

248.  (240800) Amat Select Horsemanship & NSBA

MOVE IN

249.  (440001) Rookie Youth Horsemanship & NSBA

Office Charge   $6  

CAMPING

OTHER FEES

250.  (440002)* L1 Youth Horsemanship & NSBA
251.  (440700) Youth Horsemanship 13 & U & NSBA

•  Stalls postmarked after August 15 - $200
•  Trailer In Fee - $20
• Nightly stalls - one night only, south barn only, based 
 on availability. $40 - No bedding included

•  Refunds until 9/1

•  Negative Coggins required.
•  Arrival permitted after 2 p.m. on Tues., September 12.  
•  ABSOLUTELY NO EARLY ARRIVALS. 

AQHA Classes  $14                   
Small Fry   $5
Small Fry Blanket Fee  $25  

Futurity and SSS Classes See Futurity info

• Credit card fee  3.5%
• Pay $275 per horse for unlimited AQ/MQ classes.   
 Futurity and SSS classes not included. 
 

Contact: (616)225-8211 or email  MQHA@hotmail.com

All Futurity Classes F5-F17 are NSBA approved and 
subject to NSBA rules (membership,registration 
ownership, etc). 

CIRCUIT AWARDS
• Circuit awards for all MQHA Small Fry and AQHA Classes. 

Minimum three entries in the class required. 

AQHA & MQHA SMALL FRY CLASSES
• Prizes for all 1st place winners 

for more information 

• Ribbons for 1st – 6th place

*$50, $30 and $20 in MQHA Gift cards paid back to 4th, 

5th and 6th place. Paid on average.  Ties will be broken 

with designated NSBA judge placing.  (Does not need to 

be in NSBA). Payback placing will not change with number 

of entries.
HIGH POINT/RESERVE HIGH POINT TO: 
•  Small Fry     • Level 1 Amateur

•  Open, Youth, Amateur & Amateur Select must show in 
 corresponding halter or performance halter class at 
 least one time to be eligible for High Point Awards 

• Participants in Lead Line will be assisted by a handler 

that is at least 18 years old. Exhibitors will not be placed in 

this class.

LIABILITY – Under the Michigan Equine Liability Act, the 

MQHA, MQHA agents, show staff or representatives are 

not individually or collectively responsible for loss, 

damage or injury to person, horse, or property in 

connection with the show due to the inherent risk in an 

• Participants in Intermediate Lead Line will not be 

assisted by a handler but must have a sidewalker at least 

18 years old. They may be asked to perform a walk only 

pattern.

Candlewood Suites  (517) 351-8181  

•  Level 1 Youth 14-18 • Amateur Select
•  Level 1 Youth 13 & Under • Amateur

•  Concession on site           •  Showers on site

•  Exhibitors must show in at least three events to be 
 eligible. (i.e. Western Pleasure, Showmanship, & HUS)

Lead Line (ASTM/ SEI Helmet Required)

Red Roof Inn (517) 332-2575

equine activity.

• One horse, one exhibitor, per class. The exhibitor may 

show a different horse in each discipline but only one 

horse in a class.

MQHA Small Fry (ASTM/ SEI Helmet Required)

•  Rookie Youth  

QUALIFICATIONS FOR HIGH POINT AWARDS:

VENUE ADDRESS & INFORMATION
MSU Pavilion 4301 Farm Lane, East Lansing 48824

•  Youth 13 & Under   • Open
• Youth 14-18  • Rookie Amateur

• Exhibitors 12 & under walk trot only. Please note, in 

2024, this age will drop to 9 years & under.

•  Dump station on site         •  Dogs must be on a leash

•  Only Amateur Select Classes count towards the 
 Amateur Select High Point Award. Exception: Amateur 
 halter points will be counted for the select award.

HOTEL INFORMATION

Best Western (517) 349-8700

Holiday Inn Express (517) 999-8700

•  Green Classes don't count towards the Open High Point 

Comfort Inn (517) 347-6690

Proudly managed by: 

232.  (242002) L1 Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

227. (901) Small Fry Showmanship & NSBA

234. (242800) Amateur Select WP & NSBA

229.  (F6) Open HUS Year Longe Line - $2000 added
         -----BREAK-----

230.  (F15) Maturity Non-Pro WP - $2000 added
231.  (242001) Rookie Amateur WP & NSBA

235. (142004) L1 Green Western Pleasure & NSBA

237. (442002) L1 Youth Western Pleasure & NSBA
238. (142100) Jr Western Pleasure & NSBA
239. (442700) Youth Western Plsr 13 & U & NSBA
240. (442800) Youth Western Plsr 14 - 18 & NSBA

242. (910/911) MQ Lead Line/Int LL (8 & under)

244.  (903) Small Fry Horsemanship & NSBA
245.  (240001) Rookie Amt Horsemanship & NSBA

243.  (902) Small Fry Western Pleasure & NSBA

233. (242000) Amateur Western Pleasure & NSBA

226.  (412000) Youth Showmanship 14 - 18 & NSBA

241. (142200) Sr Western Pleasure & NSBA

246.  (240002)* L1 Amateur Horsemanship & NSBA

236. (442001) Rookie Youth WP & NSBA

 WP Events sponsored by No Doubt Im Lazy

228.  (900) MQHA Small Fry Halter

AQHAAQHA
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AQHA/MQHA
Approved

PAY $275 FOR UNLIMITED AQHA CLASSES! (one horse)

NSBA 
Approved

MQHA Futurity & Great Lakes Classic
MSU Pavilion, East Lansing, Michigan

September14-17, 2023
Thurs. & Fri. Judges: Holly Hover, Leonard Berryhill, Kelly McDowall        
Sat. & Sun. Judges: Gayle Lampinen, Rhonda Replogle, Pam Scott       

mailto:MQHA@hotmail.com

